
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-016360 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  28-DEC-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Faston Rec, Positive Lock ,Ultra-pod,Pins Rings 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The following part numbers are being discontinued (obsolete status). Obsoleting parts without sales or with lower sale value to provide better part number management and 
streamline supply chain. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Customer Request. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-MAR-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01-NOV-2017 No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-926539-6 YES      
1217097-1 YES      
1217634-1 YES      
144838-2 YES      
170048-1 YES      
1742088-1 YES      
1742362-1 YES      
41459-1 YES      
42349-1 YES      
5-521094-1 YES      
61891-2 YES      
62056-1 YES      
62318-1 YES      
63242-1 YES      
63648-2 YES      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1217097 1217097-1   F 
170048 170048-1   B1 
1742362 1742362-1   B1 
62056 62056-1   S 
63648 63648-2   D 
926539 1-926539-6   K7 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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