

## Product Change Notification

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-15-016360

## PCN Date: 28-DEC-15

# TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Faston Rec, Positive Lock, Ultra-pod, Pins Rings

## Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being discontinued (obsolete status). Obsoleting parts without sales or with lower sale value to provide better part number management and streamline supply chain.

Reason for Changes:		
Customer Request.		
Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
01-MAR-2017		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
01-NOV-2017	No Mixed Shipments	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-926539-6	YES						
1217097-1	YES						
1217634-1	YES						
144838-2	YES						
170048-1	YES						
1742088-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						
41459-1	YES						
42349-1	YES						
5-521094-1	YES						
61891-2	YES						
62056-1	YES						
62318-1	YES						
63242-1	YES						
63648-2	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1217097	1217097-1		F	
170048	170048-1		B1	
1742362	1742362-1		B1	
62056	62056-1		S	
63648	63648-2		D	
926539	1-926539-6		K7	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1217097-1	YES						
1217634-1	YES						
144838-2	YES						
1742088-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						
41459-1	YES						
42349-1	YES						
5-521094-1	YES						
61891-2	YES						
62056-1	YES						
62318-1	YES						
63242-1	YES						
63648-2	YES						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-926539-6	YES						
170048-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1742362	1742362-1		B1	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-926539-6	YES						
1217097-1	YES						
1217634-1	YES						
144838-2	YES						
170048-1	YES						
1742088-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						
41459-1	YES						
42349-1	YES						
5-521094-1	YES						
61891-2	YES						
62056-1	YES						
62318-1	YES						
63242-1	YES						
63648-2	YES						

## The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

e determer Brannig	(b) boing mouniou.		
Drawing Num	berRelated Part NumberCusto	omer Part NumberCurrent Revision	New Revision
1217097	1217097-1	F	
170048	170048-1	B1	
1742362	1742362-1	B1	
62056	62056-1	S	
63648	63648-2	D	
926539	1-926539-6	К7	

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1217097-1	YES						
1217634-1	YES						
144838-2	YES						
1742088-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						
41459-1	YES						
42349-1	YES						
5-521094-1	YES						
61891-2	YES						
62056-1	YES						
62318-1	YES						
63648-2	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1217097	1217097-1		F	
1742362	1742362-1		B1	

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1217097-1	YES						
1217634-1	YES						
144838-2	YES						
1742088-1	YES						
1742362-1	YES						
41459-1	YES						
42349-1	YES						
5-521094-1	YES						
61891-2	YES						
62056-1	YES						
62318-1	YES						
63648-2	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Num	be Related Part Number	Customer Part Numbe	urrent Revisior	New Revision
1217097	1217097-1		F	
1742362	1742362-1		B1	
2056	b2056-1		s	
3648	b3648-2		D	